Development properties (24,185) (24,185)

Debtors and prepayments (1,279) (1,279)

Total assets (24,185) (1,279) — — — (25,464)

Equity

Share premium 15,870 15,870

Convertible bonds reserve 23,109 23,109

Share option reserve 2,383 2,383

Revenue reserve (16,446) (22,281) (2,383) 18,991 (22,119)

Minority interests (4,053) (4,053)

Total equity 15,190
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings (22,878) (22,878)

Deferred taxation liabilities (3,686) 4,901 1,215

Negative goodwill (18,991) (18,991)

Total liabilities (40,654)

Total equity and liabilities (24,185) (1,279) — — — (25,464)

63Notes to the Financial Statements

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION (cont’d)

(c) The following tables set out the adjustments made in accordance with the transitional provisions of the respective new

HKFRSs as set out above to each of the relevant headings in the consolidated profit and loss statement and

consolidated balance sheet as previously reported in the financial statements for the year ended 31st December 2004.

(i) Consolidated profit and loss statement

As previously

reported HKAS 1 HKAS 17

HKAS 16, 37

HK(IFRIC)-

Int 1 HKFRS 5 Restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 1,730,538 (1,312,281) 418,257

Costs of sales (1,548,383) 10,149 1,248,459 (289,775)

Gross profit 182,155 128,482

Other revenues 17,164 (7,638) 9,526

Other operating income 56,281 (23,829) 32,452

Administrative expenses (136,755) (3,168) 54,072 (85,851)

Other operating expenses (41,001) (110) 22,410 (18,701)

Operating profit 77,844 65,908

Change in fair value of investment

properties (8,892) (103) (8,995)

Finance costs (13,425) 3,285 (10,140)

Share of profits less losses of

Jointly controlled entities 238,976 (40,730) (13,866) 184,380

Associated companies 3,371 (810) (2,561) —

Profit before taxation 297,874 231,153

Taxation (charge)/credit (42,434) 41,540 60 2,295 1,461

Profit from continuing operations 255,440 232,614

Profit from discontinued operations — 29,757 29,757

Minority interests (21,117) 3,145 (104) 64 18,012 —

Profit for the year 234,323 3,145 6,937 (46) 18,012 262,371

Attributable to:

Shareholders of the Company 234,323 — 6,937 (46) — 241,214

Minority interests — 3,145 — — 18,012 21,157

234,323 3,145 6,937 (46) 18,012 262,371

HK cents HK cents

Earnings per share from operations

Basic 11.70 12.09

Diluted 9.90 10.20

Earnings per share from continuing

operations

Basic 11.50

Diluted 9.68

Earnings per share from discontinued

operations

Basic 0.59

Diluted 0.52

64 Notes to the Financial Statements

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION (cont’d)

(ii) Consolidated balance sheet

As previously

reported HKAS 1 HKAS 17 HKAS 32, 39 HKAS 40

HKAS 16, 37

HK(IFRIC)-

Int 1 Restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 1,115,426 (304,803) (304,568) 506,055

Investment properties — 326,798 326,798

Leasehold land and land use

rights — 257,347 257,347

Jointly controlled entities 440,476 49,263 489,739

Associated companies 18,650 18,650

Available-for-sale financial assets — 152,375 152,375

Other non-current assets 304,898 (152,375) 136,049 288,572

1,879,450 2,039,536

Current assets

Development properties 4,561,850 (26,389) 4,535,461

Debtors and prepayments 665,360 155,237 820,597

Other current assets 923,412 923,412

6,150,622 6,279,470

Total assets 8,030,072 204,500 (73,845) — 22,230 136,049 8,319,006

Equity

Share capital 201,564 201,564

Other reserves 1,017,733 (57,783) 959,950

Revenue reserve 1,511,938 (9,596) 22,230 (13,332) 1,511,240

Shareholders’ funds 2,731,235 2,672,754

Minority interests 1,147,265 (401,957) (3,366) (18,588) 723,354

Total equity 3,878,500 3,396,108

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 2,675,209 98,015 2,773,224

Deferred taxation liabilities 81,474 (3,100) 1 78,375

Negative goodwill 136 136

Provisions — 180,873 180,873

2,756,819 3,032,608

Current liabilities

Creditors and accruals 510,432 508,442 (12,905) 1,005,969

Current portion of borrowings 844,542 844,542

Tax payable 39,779 39,779

1,394,753 1,890,290

Total liabilities 4,151,572 4,922,898

Total equity and liabilities 8,030,072 204,500 (73,845) — 22,230 136,049 8,319,006

65Notes to the Financial Statements

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION (cont’d)

(d) Standards, amendments and interpretations to published standards which are not yet effective

Certain new standards, amendments and interpretations to existing standards have been published that are mandatory

for accounting periods beginning on or after 1st January 2006 or later periods but which the Group has not yet

adopted.

Effective for year ending 31st December 2006

HKAS 19 (Amendment) Employee Benefits — Actuarial Gains and Losses, Group Plans and

Disclosures

HKAS 21 (Amendment) The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates — Net Investment in